FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 16, 2021

For more information, contact: Kirsten Dargy LTi Technology Solutions (402) 493.3445 kdargy@ltisolutions.com



LTi Technology Solutions' Jenny Jarose Honored in Monitor Daily's Women in Equipment Finance

OMAHA, **Neb.**, **(Dec 16, 2021)** – LTi Technology Solutions (LTi), a charter member in the industry, providing a lease and loan cloud platform to equipment and asset-based finance companies, is proud to announce that Jenny Jarose is honored in this year's Women in Equipment Finance from the Monitor Daily.

Jenny Jarose brings more than 16 years' experience to her role at LTi Technology Solutions, where she serves as their Senior Director of Human Resources and Administration. At LTi, Jenny and her team are responsible for the full employee life-cycle from recruitment to retirement and every step along the way.

In Jenny's 8 years at LTi, she has overseen the doubling of the employee base all while working towards changing an administratively focused Human Resources function to an employee focused strategic business partner. Creative upgrades and impactful process improvements within the department over her tenure have turned LTi's HR department into a strength where it was previously lacking.

Jeff Van Slyke, CEO and President of LTi said, "Jenny's focus and drive to continually evolve LTi to meet the ever changing needs of our employee base has been and will continue to be foundational to our ability to effectively serve the Equipment Finance industry. There was not a better illustration of this then the leadership shown and efforts put forth during the pandemic where she was instrumental in a smooth transition to a primarily remote office setting while leading a team of employees focused on maintaining our strong culture and employee relations during these challenging and ever changing times. Her efforts have been essential for LTi to continue to do what is most important to us...hire and retain a high performing, team oriented workforce who are driven and empowered to delight our customers in the Equipment Finance Industry!!"

About LTi Technology Solutions

LTi Technology Solutions delivers a full lifecycle leasing and loan finance platform to equipment and asset-based finance companies, captives, small ticket, middle market, and independent banks throughout the U.S., UK, and Canada from our Omaha, NE, headquarters. Backed by comprehensive and flexible interfaces, our powerful technology solutions allow for improved efficiencies and decisioning. Our highly configurable platform, ASPIRE, empowers our customers

to scale their business by streamlining the transaction lifecycle. For more information, call 1 (800) 531-5086, or visit www.ltisolutions.com.